RSS 🔊

View this email in your browser



# Watch Early Tomorrow: Blenheim Palace **International Horse Trials 4\* on H&C**



Elite eventing coverage on H&C+ continues with the Blenheim Palace International Horse Trials which takes place September 16-19, 2021.

All the action takes place on the breathtaking grounds of one of Britain's most beautiful and historic venues, Blenheim Palace, the backdrop to superb sport. H&C+ will provide full coverage of both the CCI4\*-S and CCI4\*-L competition.

Tune in early Saturday morning to catch the start of the show jumping for the 4\* Short and the Cross Country for the 4\* Long, and see them compete in the following phase on Sunday.

Plus, access to watch the brand-new After Hours Show, with daily analysis and interviews every afternoon, is free to view on H&C+!

#### Watch Now

### **Blenheim Palace International Horse Trials 4\* Schedule\***

### Saturday, September 18

3-4:30 am ET 4\* Short Show Jumping

5 am-1:30 pm ET 4\* Long Cross Country

2:30-3:30 pm ET After Hours Show

Sunday, September 19

3-4:30 am ET 4\* Long Trot Up

5 am-12 pm ET 4\* Long Show Jumping

5-8:30 am ET 4\* Short Cross Country

12:30-1:30 pm ET After Hours Show

\*schedule subject to change

# Watch More Eventing On Demand

Watch even more elite eventing competition on H&C+ on demand from recent events such as the USEA American Eventing Championships Adequan Advanced Division and the MARS Great Meadow International! Eventing coverage can be found on the USEA Channel on the H&C website.



Watch On Demand

## Not an H&C+ Member Yet?

There are live events from almost every equestrian discipline on H&C+, as well as over 1,600 hours of programming on horsemanship, training, documentaries, and entertainment for equestrians.

<u>H&C+</u> is available to watch on the H&C app on mobile and tablet, on the web via desktop computer, as well as on Xfinity, VIZIO, Roku, Apple TV, Android TV, and Amazon Fire.



P.S. Want to find out more about how to watch? Visit our FAQs here



Copyright © 2021 H&C TV Ltd, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you opted-in at our website.

> Our mailing address is: 4075 Iron Works Pkwy Lexington, KY 40511

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.